Resolution No. 2003-02

Council meeting minutes of Feb 3 2003
RESOLUTION NO. 2003-02

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, providing for amendment to the City of Lakewood
Fee Schedule, amending the business licensing fees changed for massage business and massage manager licenses.

WHEREAS, in connection with the municipal functions and operations of the City of Lakewood, the City provides various
public services, a number of which entail fees; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council provided for adoption of fee schedules in the adoption of Ordinance No. 18, and Resolution
Numbers 1996-4, 1996-5, 1996-14, 1996-32, 1997-7; 1997-14, 1997-18, 1997-31, 1997-32, 1998-10, 1998-14, 1998-16, 1999-
17,2000-18, 2001-08, 2001-11, 2001-24, 2001-30 and 2002-11, 2002-28; and,

WHEREAS, in keeping with the philosophy of setting City fees in amounts reflective of actual costs, it is also appropriate at this
time to increase massage business and massage manager license fees to compensate the City for costs associated with these
services provided by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as
follows:

Section 1. That the Fee Schedule of the City of Lakewood is amended to include fees for massage business and massage
manager licenses detailed in Title 5 of the Lakewood Municipal Code, and the Fee Schedule is accordingly updated with the
inclusion of the fees as set forth on the document attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this
reference.
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Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 3rd day of February 2003.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD



Bill Harrison, Mayor

Attest:

Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Heidi Ann Wachter, City Attorney

EXHIBIT "A"

A. Business License Fee Schedule

Unless specified otherwise fees pertain to calendar year

Fee
General Business License Fee (GBL) $35
Renewal of GBL $35
Pawnbroker Pawnshops $750
Second-hand and/or salvage dealers $150
Junk and/or salvage dealers $300
Transient Trader in second-hand property $53
Private Sales No fee
Flea Markets $750

Adult Cabaret Manager and Entertainer $150



Adult Entertainment Establishment

Panoram Premises License
Panoram Device License
Panoram Owner License

Panoram Manager License

Carnivals and Circuses
Five of less machines or devices
Five or more

*Alternative to device fees

Wrecker License

Public Dances, Cabarets, Dance Halls and teenager Dances
Cabaret

Public Dance Hall

Public Dances

Per night

Yearly

Teenager Dances

Massage Businesses
Massage Business License
Massage Practitioner

Massage Manager

Bathhouses
Public Bathhouse
Bathhouse Attendant

Bathhouse Manager

$1,125

$1,125
$75 per device
$1,125

$113

$150 per day
$75 per week*
$15 per week per device*

$150 annual fee

$150

$750
$150
$53

$150 (Maximum of 4 per
year)

Same as Public Dances

$5375
$53
$5375

$750
$113
$113



Outdoor Public Music Festivals

Bondsmen

Theaters

Noncommercial Kennel/Cattery
Transfer of Licensee fee
Commercial Kennel/Cattery
First 50 dogs/cats

Over 50 dogs/cats

Foster Shelter/Kennel/Cattery
Hobby Kennel

Commercial Kennel/Cattery
Pet Shop with grooming
Grooming Parlor

Pet Shop

Private Kennel/Cattery

Solicitors and Peddlers

Rental Housing Complex License

$1,125 per day of festival
event

$750

$150 per screen per year

$113
$113
$2 per dog/cat over 50
$113
$113
$113
$113
$113
$263
$113

$75 per solicitor or
peddler

$53
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