## Resolution No. 2003-02

Council meeting minutes of Feb 3 2003

RESOLUTION NO. 2003-02

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, providing for amendment to the City of Lakewood Fee Schedule, amending the business licensing fees changed for massage business and massage manager licenses.

WHEREAS, in connection with the municipal functions and operations of the City of Lakewood, the City provides various public services, a number of which entail fees; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council provided for adoption of fee schedules in the adoption of Ordinance No. 18, and Resolution Numbers 1996-4, 1996-5, 1996-14, 1996-32, 1997-7; 1997-14, 1997-18, 1997-31, 1997-32, 1998-10, 1998-14, 1998-16, 1999-17, 2000-18, 2001-08, 2001-11, 2001-24, 2001-30 and 2002-11, 2002-28; and,

WHEREAS, in keeping with the philosophy of setting City fees in amounts reflective of actual costs, it is also appropriate at this time to increase massage business and massage manager license fees to compensate the City for costs associated with these services provided by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as follows:

Section 1. That the Fee Schedule of the City of Lakewood is amended to include fees for massage business and massage manager licenses detailed in Title 5 of the Lakewood Municipal Code, and the Fee Schedule is accordingly updated with the inclusion of the fees as set forth on the document attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference.

Page -2

2

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 3rd day of February 2003.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Bill Harrison, Mayor	
Attest:	
Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Heidi Ann Wachter, City Attorney	

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## A. Business License Fee Schedule

Unless specified otherwise fees pertain to calendar year

	Fee
General Business License Fee (GBL)	\$35
Renewal of GBL	\$35
Pawnbroker Pawnshops	\$750
Second-hand and/or salvage dealers	\$150
Junk and/or salvage dealers	\$300
Transient Trader in second-hand property	\$53
Private Sales	No fee
Flea Markets	\$750
Adult Cabaret Manager and Entertainer	\$150

Δdult	Entertainment	Establishmen	١t
Adull	пшенаншен		Iι

Bathhouse Manager

\$1,125

Panoram Premises License	\$1,125
Panoram Device License	\$75 per device
Panoram Owner License	\$1,125
Panoram Manager License	\$113
Carnivals and Circuses	\$150 per day
Five of less machines or devices	\$75 per week*
Five or more	\$15 per week per device*
*Alternative to device fees	\$150 annual fee
Washantiana	0450
Wrecker License	\$150
Public Dances, Cabarets, Dance Halls and teenager Dances	
Cabaret	
Public Dance Hall	\$750
Public Dances	\$150
Per night	\$53
Yearly	\$150 (Maximum of 4 per year)
	Same as Public Dances
Teenager Dances	
Massage Businesses	
Massage Business License	\$5375
Massage Practitioner	\$53
Massage Manager	\$5375
Bathhouses	<b>#750</b>
Public Bathhouse	\$750
Bathhouse Attendant	\$113
Rathhouse Manager	\$113

Outdoor Public Music Festivals	\$1,125 per day of festival event
Bondsmen	\$750
Theaters	\$150 per screen per year
Noncommercial Kennel/Cattery	
Transfer of Licensee fee  Commercial Kennel/Cattery  First 50 dogs/cats  Over 50 dogs/cats  Foster Shelter/Kennel/Cattery  Hobby Kennel  Commercial Kennel/Cattery  Pet Shop with grooming	\$113 \$113 \$2 per dog/cat over 50 \$113 \$113 \$113
Grooming Parlor Pet Shop Private Kennel/Cattery	\$113 \$263 \$113
Solicitors and Peddlers	\$75 per solicitor or peddler
Rental Housing Complex License	\$53

.....